
p.019-2406

p.012-0706

p.017-0239

p.013-0133

p.2-526

p.2-526

p.19-972

p.016-0729

p.016-0729

p.019-0128

p.005-0134

p.005-0139

p.10-950

p.7-720

p.018-0215

p.14-395

p.5-171

p.008-0463

p.013-0133

p.010-0241

p.018-0085

p.012-0635

p.014-0544

p.019-1200

p.019-1385

p.019-1493

p.019-1508

p.019-2308

p.010-0710

p.019-2603

p.007-0363

p.002-0526

p.016-0271

p.2-256

p.019-2308

p.004-0192

p.019-3001
p.004-0198

p.012-0554

p.019-3175

p.019-3193

p.019-3193

p.019-3244

p.019-2603

p.019-3333

p.019-3339

p.019-3442

p.019-3568

p.019-3579

p.002-0526

p.019-3663

p.002-0526

p.019-3663

p.019-4064

p.019-4253

p.019-4253

p.019-4433

p.018-0250

p.019-4895

p.019-5008

p.002-0526

p.019-5040

p.019-5158

p.002-0654

p.002-0654

p.019-5505

p.002-0543

p.019-5516

p.014-0082

1.094 ac.

10.691 ac.

11.417 ac

19 ac.

17.0 ac

41.859 ac.

43.3 ac.

0.41 ac.

0.455 ac

0.5232 ac

0.457 ac

0.57 ac

1.0 ac

1.006 ac.

0.96 ac

1.5 ac.

1.528 ac.

10 ac.

2.381 ac.

2.43 ac

2.491 ac.

2.837 ac.
Sec 1 = 1.753 ac
Sec 12 = 1.084 ac

3.87 ac.

3.913 ac.3.379 ac.

4.761 ac.

4.115 ac.

5.614 ac.

6.5 ac.

6.545 ac.

6.56 ac.

6.106 ac.

6.224 ac.

6.458 ac.

7.661 ac.

9.991 ac.

1.823 ac.

0.95 ac.

7.762 ac.

8.098 ac.

0.198 ac

5.25 ac.

2.08 ac.

0.605 ac.

1.01 ac.

0.392 ac.

2.707 ac.

5.234 ac.

6.766 ac.

6.248 ac.

0.02 ac.

5.138 ac.

3.869 ac.

2.178 ac.

2.054 ac.

4.752 ac.

35.928 ac.

2.75 ac.

20.749 ac.

6.995 ac.

0.451 ac.

38.93 ac.

1.232 ac.

0.389 ac.

4.236 ac.

2.965 ac.

20.289 ac.
Sec 13 = 6.963 ac
Lot 9 = 8.09 ac
Lot 10 = 3.653 ac
Lot 11 = 1.583 ac

3 ac.

45.147 ac.

0.8 ac.

16.703 ac.

71.134 ac.
Sec 7 = 54.577 ac
Sec 18 = 16.557 ac

8 ac.

132.386 ac.

11.477 ac.
Sec 11 = 9.028 ac
Sec 14 = 2.449 ac

53.228 ac.

David L. Swartzentruber
Ruby L. Swartzentruber

OR.0247-4240  1/10/2014

Leroy U. Troyer
Anna D. Troyer

0251-0041  4/18/1991

Jonas N. Beachy
Betty Beachy

0251-0060  4/18/1991
0252-0137  7/12/1991

Jonas N. Beachy
Betty Beachy

0251-0060  4/18/1991
0252-0137  7/12/1991

Lester D. Troyer
Erma E. Troyer

OR.0262-6939  2/8/2018

Feikert Sand & Gravel, Inc.
OR.244-1787  6/18/2013

Lynn A. Crilow
Janet K. Crilow

OR.244-1779  6/18/2013

Lynn A. Crilow
Janet Crilow

277-473  3/12/1997

Rodney Fair
Martha L. Fair

OR.0185-3125  12/23/2005

Rodney C. Fair
Martha L. Fair

0223-0280  4/16/1984

Leon D. Shetler
Leanna J. Shetler

OR.0268-6902  8/19/2019

Jonas N. Beachy and Betty Beachy
OR.195-2281  3/22/2007

Leon D. Shetler
Leanna J. Shetler

OR.0268-6902  8/19/2019

Nelson E. Miller, Trustee
Laura Miller, Trustee

OR.0282-1642  7/7/2022

Jonas N. Beachy
Betty Beachy

OR.0009-0205  5/18/1998
Jonas R. Hochstetler

Laura Hochstetler
OR.0009-0203  5/18/1998

Jonas R. Hochstetler
Laura Hochstetler

OR.0173-2955  7/16/2004

Jonas N. Beachy
Betty Beachy

0251-0060  4/18/1991
0252-0137  7/12/1991

Jonas N. Beachy
Betty Beachy

0251-0060  4/18/1991
0252-0137  7/12/1991

Lynn Crilow
Janet Crilow

0277-0471  3/12/1997

Lynn A. Crilow
Janet Crilow

238-926  5/2/1988

Roger D. Crilow
Bonnie M. Crilow

196-159  10/19/1976

Alvin J. Miller
Marie R. Miller

OR.0105-0229  2/27/2002

Miriam A. Miller
262-826  12/28/1993

Gideon Weaver, Jr.
Mary Ann Weaver
235-376  6/1/1987

Mark L. Weaver
Lovina D. Weaver

OR.0289-4281  8/15/2024

Mark L. Weaver
Lovina D. Weaver

OR.0289-4281  8/15/2024

Mark L. Weaver
Lovina Weaver

OR.0130-0293  11/27/2002

Jonas N. Beachy
Betty Beachy

0251-0060  4/18/1991
0252-0137  7/12/1991

James D. Will, Co-Trustee
Marlene J. Will, Co-Trustee
OR.0227-1653  7/27/2011

Lynn A. Crilow
Janet K. Crilow

OR.0201-0993  11/30/2007
OR.0201-0995  11/30/2007

Wayne R. Troyer
Freda Mae Troyer

OR.0210-1551  4/29/2009

Mark L. Weaver
Lovina D. Weaver

OR.0289-4281  8/15/2024

Daniel R. Stutzman
Susan C. Stutzman

OR.0291-3424  2/27/2025

Wayne J. Weaver
Barbara N. Weaver

OR.0290-4985  12/3/2024

Steven A. Feikert
270-969  11/17/1995

Larry L. Feikert
Sandra K. Feikert

0234-0561  3/20/1987

Nelson A. Troyer
Mary A. Troyer

OR.0284-5043  2/23/2023

Nelson A. Troyer
Mary A. Troyer

OR.0284-5043  2/23/2023

Alvin J. Miller
Marie R. Miller

OR.0262-4638  1/11/2018

Leroy C. Miller
Elsie D. Miller

OR.0263-1207  3/1/2018

Roger D. Crilow
Bonnie M. Crilow

OR.244-1772  6/18/2013

Wayne J. Weaver
Barbara N. Weaver

OR.0290-4985  12/3/2024

Betty Yoder
OR.0274-4640  11/17/2020
OR.0283-0644  9/19/2022

D
avid L. Sw

artzentruber

R
uby L. Sw

artzentruber

O
R

.0256-6396  7/5/2016

Robert Hershberger
Naomi Hershberger

OR.0269-3617  10/7/2019

Robert Hershberger
Naomi Hershberger

OR.0269-3617  10/7/2019

Abe A. Troyer, Jr.
Linda L. Troyer

OR.0259-7110  4/24/2017

Jonas R. Hochstetler
Laura E. Hochstetler

OR.0262-2478  12/12/2017

Abe A. Troyer, Jr.
Linda L. Troyer

OR.0259-7110  4/24/2017

Reuben Beachy
Martha M. Beachy

OR.0267-1215  3/12/2019

Nelson A. Troyer
Mary A. Troyer

OR.0284-5043  2/23/2023

Samuel A. Mast
Annie A. Mast

OR.0261-7133  11/1/2017

Wayne J. Weaver
Barbara N. Weaver

OR.0287-0611  10/27/2023

Mark L. Weaver
Lovina Weaver

OR.0263-5753  4/26/2018

Eli Allen Miller
Esther Miller

OR.0265-1995  9/20/2018

Wayne Weaver
Laura A. Weaver

OR.0265-2685  9/28/2018

Agri Soils, Ltd.
OR.0244-1775  6/18/2013

Samuel A. Mast
Annie A. Mast

OR.0266-4950  1/22/2019

Agri Soils, Ltd.
OR.0250-6131  11/24/2014Abe A. Troyer, Jr.

Linda L. Troyer
OR.0266-4948  1/22/2019

Jay Mark Miller
Lena J. Miller

OR.0272-1397
5/20/2020

Steven D. Mast, Co-Trustee
Linda Kay Mast, Co-Trustee

OR.0288-3409  4/9/2024

Steven D. Mast, Co-Trustee
Linda Kay Mast, Co-Trustee

OR.0288-3409  4/9/2024

Lester J. Miller
Mary Ann Miller
Allen L. Miller
Merle L. Miller

Ruby L. Swartzentruber
OR.0277-4610  6/28/2021

John A. Hershberger
Barbara A. Hershberger

OR.0292-3669  6/17/2025

John A. Hershberger
Barbara A. Hershberger

OR.0292-3669  6/17/2025

Ivan Hershberger
OR.0284-1404  1/3/2023

Nevin L. Yoder
Jolene Yoder

OR.0286-1061  7/17/2023

Jonas R. Hochstetler
Laura E. Hochstetler

OR.0261-1071  8/14/2017

Jonas R. Hochstetler
Laura Hochstetler

OR.0287-2882 12/4/2023

Dennis J. Beachy
Lorianne W. Beachy

OR.0284-1408  1/3/2023

Lynn O. Feikert, Co-Trustee
Sheila D. Feikert, Co-Trustee

James A. Feikert
Timothy Feikert

Sandra K. Feikert, Trustee
Larry L. Feikert, Trustee
Sherri R. Brown, Trustee

0272-0863 4/2/1996
0272-0915 4/5/1996

OR.0217-1813 4/8/2010
OR.0268-1126 6/13/2019
OR.0268-1134 6/13/2019
OR.0277-2781 6/10/2021
OR.0282-0389 6/22/2022
OR.0287-6861 2/2/2024

Lynn O. Feikert, Co-Trustee
Sheila D. Feikert, Co-Trustee

James A. Feikert
Timothy Feikert

Sandra K. Feikert, Trustee
Larry L. Feikert, Trustee
Sherri R. Brown, Trustee

0272-0863 4/2/1996
0272-0915 4/5/1996

OR.0217-1813 4/8/2010
OR.0268-1126 6/13/2019
OR.0268-1134 6/13/2019
OR.0277-2781 6/10/2021
OR.0282-0389 6/22/2022
OR.0287-6861 2/2/2024

Steven D. Mast, Co-Trustee
Linda Kay Mast, Co-Trustee

OR.0291-3829  3/5/2025

Wayne R. Troyer
Freda Mae Troyer

OR.0251-1016 12/29/2014

Aaron J. Beachy
Diane R. Beachy

OR.0291-5603  4/2/2025

Jonas N. Beachy
Betty Beachy

OR.0152-0443  6/10/2003

James A. Feikert
Timothy Feikert

Larry L. Feikert, trustee
Sandra K. Feikert, trustee
 Sherri R. Brown, trustee

Lynn O. Feikert, co-trustee
Sheila D. Feikert, co-trustee
OR.0293-0300  8/14/2025
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Lot 2
Dala Sub

TR 571 (33' R/W)

TR 571 (33' R/W)

TR 572 (40' R/W)

TR 572 (40' R/W) "non-maintained"

TR 572 (40' R/W)

TR 573 (40' R/W)

TR 573 (40' R/W)

TR
 6

02
 (4

0'
 R

/W
)

CR 189 (60' R/W)

CR 189 (60' R/W
)
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 (3

3'
 R

/W
)
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3'
 R

/W
)
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3'
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/W
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TR 572 (40' R/W)

Sec 12

Sec 13

T13 R13

T13 R13
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LET IT BE KNOWN, THIS MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED AS A REFERENCE
GUIDE TO PROPERTY OWNERSHIP. WE BELIEVE THIS INFORMATION TO
BE CORRECT AND CURRENT, HOWEVER IT IS NOT INTENDED FOR ANY
LEGAL USE, WHETHER IT BE SALES, TRANSFFERS, TRADES, LEASES
OF ANY TYPE, ETC. AND DO NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS OF ANY NATURE OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.
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